

San Luis Obispo Local Agency Formation Commission

1042 Pacific Street, Suite A, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 Telephone: (805) 781-5795 | Fax: (805) 788-2072

WRITTEN PROTEST FORM INSTRUCTIONS

The attached form may be used to file a written protest in opposition to San Luis Obispo Local Agency Formation Commission's approval of LAFCO File No. 1-E-23 | Oceano Community Services District Divestiture of Fire Protection Service and Designation of the County of San Luis Obispo as the Successor Agency for Fire Protection Service.

To be considered valid, written protests must:

- Identify whether the person filing the written protest is a registered voter residing within the affected territory, an owner of land within the affected territory, or the agent of an owner of land within the affected territory.
- Contain the address of the registered voter's residence.
- Contain the address(es) and the Assessor Parcel Number(s) of the property owned.
- Contain a signature and the date of the signature. Written protests must be signed, dated, and submitted between the date of publication of the hearing notice (October 31, 2024) and the conclusion of the protest hearing (November 21, 2024).

If you are not in favor of LAFCO's approval of the above-described divestiture, commencing on October 31, 2024, LAFCO will accept written protests filed by landowners and/or registered voters within the affected territory up and until the close of the protest hearing set for November 21, 2024. Written protests filed before the formal hearing may be submitted by mail to 1042 Pacific Street Suite A, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401, by email to mbing@slo.lafco.ca.gov or via the LAFCO website at slo.lafco.ca.gov so long as forms are received by LAFCO by 5:00 PM on Wednesday, November 20, 2024. Otherwise, all protests must be submitted in person at the noticed hearing. Each written protest shall state whether it is made by a qualifying landowner or registered voter. It shall also identify the property location or assessor's parcel number(s) or residence address and be signed and dated. All signatures must be dated after the publication of the protest hearing notice.

All questions should be directed to LAFCO Analyst Morgan Bing by telephone at 805-781-5795 or by email at mbing@slo.lafco.ca.gov



San Luis Obispo Local Agency Formation Commission

1042 Pacific Street, Suite A, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 Telephone: (805) 781-5795 | Fax: (805) 788-2072

WRITTEN PROTEST FORM

I am opposed to the proposed LAFCO File No. 1-E-23 | Oceano Community Services District Divestiture of Fire Protection Service and Designation of the County of San Luis Obispo as the Successor Agency for Fire Protection Service.

Check and complete all that apply: ☐ I am a **REGISTERED VOTER** residing at the following address (exactly as it appears on voter records to allow for verification) within the boundary of the proposed change of organization. Name: Mailing Address: ☐ I am a **LANDOWNER** of the following property(ies) within the boundary of the proposed change of organization. Name: Mailing Address: Assessor's Parcel Number(s): ☐ I am an **AGENT** authorized to protest on behalf of the landowner, with respect to the property(ies) within the boundary of the proposed change or organization (attach required authorization): Name: Mailing Address: Assessor's Parcel Number(s): Signature Date